## ELECTRICITY ORDINANCE (Chapter 406)

It is hereby notified that in accordance with section 37 of the Electricity Ordinance (Chapter 406) ('the Ordinance'), I was satisfied on evidence and decided that Yik Tat Engineering Co. had failed to comply with Regulation 22(1) of the Electricity (Wiring) Regulations made under section 59 of the Ordinance in that Yik Tat Engineering Co., being a registered electrical contractor (Registration No.: 013897), failed to keep the relevant records of inspections and tests carried out by his employee on or about 23 June 2017 for replacement of fuse holders at Switchroom, 19th Floor, Block A, Kai Tin Towers, 59 Kai Tin Road, Kowloon.

It is further notified that in accordance with section 36(1)(b)(i) of the Ordinance, I have reprimanded Yik Tat Engineering Co.

13 April 2018

POON Kwok-ying for Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services